Published
3TN 00065 ABAA（5dBi External Dual Band
Antenna）    SPECIFICATION
Version, status 1.0
Date 30-01-2024
Creator/ Owner Zhou Xia/Mo Jingyan/Li Yantao
Reviewer Yin Xiaolin/Xia Qing
Approver Sun Ronghai

them to the diplexer,at the same time,they receive the signal from the diplexer and transmit them to free
space.The stucture is strengthened for drop test without package.
2 Explanation of part number
Nokia EMA number： 3TN00065ABAA
Cable length black 224, white 64mm
PRODUCT TYPE： 2.4/5.8GHz
REVISION: V1.0
DATE: 2024-01-30
3 Electrical performance specification
Published
Items Specification
Frequency Range
2.4-2.5GHz
5.15-5.85 GHz
Feed Impedance 50 Ω
Gain
5±0.5 dBi@2.4-2.5GHz
5±0.5 dBi@5.15-5.85 GHz
VSWR
≤2.0
Admitted Power 10W
Polarization Linear, Vertical
Connector Type IPEX/Cable
Antenna Base FR4
Operating Temp -20℃~+65℃
Operating Relative Humidity 5％RH～95％RH
Storage Temp -30℃~+75℃
Storage Relative Humidity 5％RH～95％RH
4 Product Characteristics
4.1 Return Loss
Published
2.4-2.5GHz
5.15-5.85GHz
4.2 Isolation
Published
2.4-2.5GHz&5.15-5.85GHz
4.3 3D&2D Radiation Pattern
Frequency
Gain/dBi
Effectiveness/%
low(2.4GHz)
4.91
75.44
In(2.45GHz)
4.95
76.38
High(2.5GHz)
4.83
74.31
Published
Frequency Gain/dBi Effectiveness/%
5.15 GHz 5.30 69.98
5.35 GHz 5.25 68.81
5.55 GHz 5.45 70.11
5.75 GHz 5.28 68.78
5.85 GHz 5.51 72.70
2.4GHz  3D Pattern and max Gain
2.45GHz 3D Pattern and max Gain